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博士學位課程 PhD Programmes 
 

             學術單位 

     Academic Unit 
課程編碼 

Programme Code 
課程 

Programme 
申請編號 

Application No. 
人文學院 
Faculty of Arts and Humanities YAHDLEE 哲學博士學位(語言學 － 英語)課程 

Doctor of Philosophy in Linguistics (English) YPC516462 

工商管理學院 

Faculty of Business 
Administration 

YBADBBDA 
哲學博士學位(工商管理 － 會計學)課程 

Doctor of Philosophy in Business Administration 
(Accounting) 

YPC517283 

科技學院 

Faculty of Science &   
Technology 

YSTDET 
哲學博士學位(電機及電腦工程)課程 
Doctor of Philosophy in Electrical and Computer 
Engineering 

YPC512589 
YPC513866 
YPC514370 
YPC515036 
YPC515754 
YPC516087 
YPC516119 
YPC516122 
YPC516876 
YPC517021 
YPC517047 
YPC517202 

YSTDMT 哲學博士學位(數學)課程 

Doctor of Philosophy in Mathematics 
YPC513478 

中華醫藥研究院 

Institute of Chinese Medical 
Science 

YCMDBS 
哲學博士學位(生物醫學)課程 
Doctor of Philosophy in Biomedical Sciences 

YPC515838 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2025/2026 學年招收推薦免試攻讀研究生錄取名單 

Admission Results for Recommended Direct Admission to Postgraduate 

Programmes Academic Year 2025/2026 

 

2 

 

 

 
碩士學位課程 Master’s degree Programmes  

 
             學術單位 

     Academic Unit 
課程編碼 

Programme Code 
課程 

Programme 
申請編號 

Application No. 

人文學院 
Faculty of Arts and Humanities 

MAHELS 文學碩士學位(英語研究)課程 
Master of Arts in English Studies 

DPC516691 
DPC516920 

MAHPHIL 文學碩士學位(哲學)課程 
Master of Arts in Philosophy 

DPC515996 

MAHTRSTEC 
文學碩士學位(翻譯 – 英漢)課程 
Master of Arts in Translation Studies (English  –  
Chinese) 

DPC510108 
DPC512339 
DPC517418 

MAHTRSTPC 
文學碩士學位(翻譯 – 葡漢)課程 
Master of Arts in Translation Studies (Portuguese – 
Chinese) 

DPC510512 

PMAHCLN 哲學碩士學位(漢語語言學)課程 
Master of Philosophy in Chinese Linguistics 

DPC510477 
DPC515155 

PMAHCLT 哲學碩士學位(中國文學)課程 
Master of Philosophy in Chinese Literature 

DPC516642 

工商管理學院 

Faculty of Business 
Administration 

MSBFNA 理學碩士學位 (金融學)課程 
Master of Science in Finance 

DPC511424 
DPC512232 
DPC512911 

教育學院 

Faculty of Education 

MAEDTES 

文學碩士學位(對母語為非英語人士的英語教學)課

程 
Master of Arts in Teaching English to Speakers of 
Other Languages 

DPC510619 

PMEDEDUMAE 
哲學碩士學位(教育學－數學教育)課程 

Master of Philosophy in Education (Mathematics 
Education) 

DPC512255 

PMEDEDUEAD 
哲學碩士學位(教育學－教育行政)課程 

Master of Philosophy in Education (Educational 
Administration) 

DPC510402 

PMEDEDUEPS 
哲學碩士學位(教育學－教育心理學)課程 

Master of Philosophy in Education (Educational 
Psychology) 

DPC510412 

健康科學學院 

Faculty of Health Sciences 
MSHGPH 理學碩士學位(全球公共衛生) 課程 

Master of Science in Global Public Health DPC513302 

法學院 

Faculty of Law MELLINL 

法學碩士學位 － 歐盟法、國際法及比較法(英文) 

課程 － 國際法 
Master of Law in European Union Law, International 
Law and Comparative Law (English Language) - 
International Law 

DPC510076 

 
社會科學學院       

Faculty of Social  
Sciences 

MSSIRE 社會科學碩士學位(國際關係)課程 

Master of Social Sciences in International Relations  

DPC510354 
DPC510441 
DPC510480 
DPC515931 

MSSPAD 社會科學碩士學位(公共行政)課程 
Master of Social Sciences in Public Administration 

DPC510173 
DPC510221 

MSSECO 社會科學碩士學位 (經濟學)課程 

Master of Social Sciences in Economics 
DPC510315 
DPC510464 
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             學術單位 

     Academic Unit 
課程編碼 

Programme Code 
課程 

Programme 
申請編號 

Application No. 

科技學院 

Faculty of Science &   
Technology 

MSCIAI 理學碩士學位(人工智能)課程 

Master of Science in Artificial Intelligence 
DPC512617 

MSCIECT 理學碩士學位(電機及電腦工程)課程 

Master of Science in Electrical and Computer 
Engineering 

DPC516626 

MSCIFNT 理學碩士學位(金融科技)課程 

Master of Science in Financial Technology 
DPC510134 
DPC514324 

MSCIIOT 理學碩士學位(物聯網)課程 

Master of Science in Internet of Things 
DPC510273 
DPC510438 

MSCIRAS 理學碩士學位(機器人與自主系統)課程 

Master of Science in Robotics and Autonomous 
Systems 

DPC516639 

DPC517496 

MSCISOT 理學碩士學位(智慧海洋技術)課程 

Master of Science in Smart Ocean Technology DPC510936 

應用物理及材料工程研究 
院 
Institute of Applied Physics 
and Materials Engineering 

MSPIVM 理學碩士學位(創新材料)課程 
Master of  Science in Innovative Materials 

DPC517153 
DPC517192 

DPC517311 

中華醫藥研究院 

Institute of Chinese Medical 
Science 

PMCMMCMS 哲學碩士學位(中藥學)課程 

Master of Philosophy in Chinese Medicinal Science 

DPC510163 
DPC517861 

MCMMADM 理學碩士學位(醫藥管理)課程 

Master of Science in Medicinal Administration 
DPC510244 

協同創新研究院 

Institute of Collaborative 
Innovation 

MSDCON 理學碩士學位(認知神經科學)課程 

Master of Science in Cognitive Neuroscience 
DPC516846 

MSDDTSAIS 
理學碩士學位(數據科學 －人工智能應用)課程 

Master of Science in Data Science (Artificial 
Intelligence Applications) 

DPC511492 
DPC513852 
DPC515630 

MSDDTSFIT 
理學碩士學位(數據科學 － 金融科技)課程 

Master of Science in Data Science (Financial 
Technology) 

DPC510328 

DPC512326 

MSDDTSPMD 
理學碩士學位(數據科學 － 精準醫學)課程 

Master of Science in Data Science (Precision 
Medicine) 

DPC510111 

MSDDTSSGO 
理學碩士學位(數據科學－智慧政務)課程 

Master of Science in Data Science (Smart 
Governance) 

DPC510865 
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             學術單位 

     Academic Unit 
課程編碼 

Programme Code 
課程 

Programme 
申請編號 

Application No. 

微電子研究院 

Institute of Microelectronics 

MSCEMIC 理學碩士學位(微電子學)課程 

Master of Science in Microelectronics 
DPC510341 

PMSCEMIC 哲學碩士學位(微電子學)課程 

Master of Philosophy in Microelectronics 

DPC510063 
DPC510121 
DPC510150 
DPC510186 
DPC510205 
DPC510218 
DPC510257 
DPC510260 
DPC510331 
DPC510383 
DPC510393 
DPC510425 
DPC510451 
DPC510493 
DPC512145 
DPC512294 
DPC512801 
DPC513131 
DPC513519 
DPC515595 

備註 :獲錄取的申請人無須於 “中國研究生招生資訊網＂進行網上報名及確認。研究生院將於稍後以電郵通知已獲錄取

之申請人於網上報名系統完成確認接受錄取事宜。 

 

 

Note : Offered candidates are not required to do the online registration and confirmation on the "中國研究生招生資訊網＂. 

Offered candidates will be informed by email to confirm the acceptance of offer via the online application system of UM in due 

course.  
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